SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.2 (ID # 18470) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, March 01, 2022

FROM : SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Richard P. Twiss to the Sky Valley Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors appoint Richard P. Twiss member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Sky Valley Community Council

Type of Nomination: 4th District

Member:

Name: Richard P. Twiss Address: 73400 Dillon Rd Sky Valley, CA 92241

Telephone: 442-347-5082 Email: <u>RTwiss181@gmail.com</u>

Term of Appointment:

Term ending on 6/30/2025

ACTION:Consent

ul 2/24/2022

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	March 1, 2022
XC:	BOS- District 4, Council, Appointee, COBAB/LW

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board By: Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Richard P. Twiss is the former Chief of Police for the City of Indio. He has been a resident of the Sky Valley community for the past 18 years and served on the Sky Valley CSA 104 as an appointee of the late Supervisor Roy Wilson. He has been a resource for members of the community and has helped organize and connect and collaborate with several county and state agencies to address public safety and county issues. His credentials and previous experience will benefit the community of Sky Valley and the Community Council.

I recommend his appointment and feel he will be an outstanding advocate for the constituents and an asset to he community by serving in this capacity.